

28/08/2024 REF CON-036871- FOI767/RM

Sent via email -	

Dear

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST - FOI767

Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioner's (PCC's) office have now completed the search for the information which you requested on 1st August 2024 via email.

Your request:

Please accept this request under the Freedom of Information Act. I'm seeking:

- 1. A list of Qlik Sense applications and/or dashboards currently being used by the Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership.
- 2. A list of data science models currently being used by the Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership.
- A list of Data Protection Impact Assessments produced by the Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership.
- A list of Equality Impact Assessments produced by the Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership.
- 5. A list of Information Sharing Agreements entered into by the Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership.

Our response:

The Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership operates a hub and spoke model. Under this model partners work together across Avon and Somerset at a strategic level to drive a public health based approach to preventing serious violence. Local strategic plans and operational responses are led by the five Local Violence Reduction Partnerships which are based in the five local authorities (Bristol VRP, South Gloucestershire VRP, Bath & North East Somerset VRP, North Somerset VRP and Somerset VRP).

1. A list of Qlik Sense applications and/or dashboards currently being used by the Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership.



The Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership does not currently use any Qlik Sense applications or bespoke dashboards. A performance report on recorded crime and hospital admissions data is provided to the Avon and Somerset Serious Violence Reduction Partnership Board by Avon and Somerset Police on a quarterly basis.

2. A list of data science models currently being used by the Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership.

The Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership does not currently use data science models.

3. A list of Data Protection Impact Assessments produced by the Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership.

The Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership has not produced any Data Protection Impact Assessments.

4. A list of Equality Impact Assessments produced by the Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership.

The Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership has not produced any Equality Impact Assessments.

5. A list of Information Sharing Agreements entered into by the Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership.

The Avon and Somerset Violence Reduction Partnership has not entered into any Information Sharing Agreement. An Information Sharing Agreement for this new partnership is currently being developed.

If you have any queries about this letter then please contact me, quoting the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy about how your request has been handled and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision then you should write to:

The Chief Of Staff

Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioner's Office



Please note, Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioner's office provides you with the right to request a re-examination of your case under its review procedure. The appeals document is attached for your reference.



If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioner's office. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: http://ico.org.uk/.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer

Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioners Office

